8435 otherwise known as the Agriculture and Fisheries Modernization Act 
(AFMA) of 1997, will help VSU Villaba enhance its capability in providing excellent and quality 
agriculture education to its clientele; 

WHEREAS, VSU Villaba proposed a budget allocation of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Pesos (P250,000.00) to enrich their existing facilities for efficient and effective delivery of their 
various services relevant to instruction, research, extension, and production functions; 

WHEREAS, the procurement of laboratory equipment to be used in the fundamental and

[...]

analytical balance are very significant in complying with the four mandates of the university 
mentioned earlier; 

RESOLVED, AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, to approve the funding for the upgrading of 
laboratory equipment of VSU Villaba in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Pesos only 
(P250,000.00) through the funds coming from National Agricultural and Fisheries Education 
System (NAFES) of Republic Act no. 8435 otherwise known as the Agriculture and Fisheries 
Modernization Act (AFMA) of 1997. 

IN WITNESS of our approval thereof, we hereby affix our signatures this 29th day of